Reference: I060814

Children and Young People's Plan

The Torbay Children and Young People's Plan sets out the priorities of the Council and Children's Services Strategic Partnership in delivering services to children, young people and their families. The existing Plan runs until 2023 and it is not expected to need major amendment, although it is likely that the associated action plan will be updated.

All Wards
Children's Services Strategic Partnership, Health and Wellbeing Board, Torbay Safeguarding Executive Board, children and young people.
Meetings and circulation of papers.
There are currently no documents published. All documents will normally be published at least five clear working days before the meeting. Where documents are not available five clear working days before the meeting, the documents will be published at the same time as they are made available to the decision maker.
Cabinet Member for Children's Services (Councillor Cordelia Law) Director of Children's Services (Nancy Meehan)
Thriving economy; Thriving people
Policy Framework
Director of Children's Services
November 2020
Nancy Meehan, Director of Children's Services, Torbay Council, Town Hall, Castle Circus, Torquay, TQ1 3DR, email alison.botham@torbay.gov.uk